
This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to quote in this limited 
tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation and is limited to the selected Procuring Entity’s 
registered suppliers. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. However, suppliers who desire to 
participate in such tenders in future may apply for registration with Procuring Entity as per procedure. 

Page 1 of 5  
 

 

 
 

Ph no. 0821-2401111; Email: scm.tender@bnpmindia.com 
 

LIMITED TENDER ENQUIRY – BNPM/LTE/NEWSPAPER AD/0887/2022-23 

Issue Date & Time: 03.03.2023 18:00 hrs.  

Closing Date & Time: 13.03.2023 12:00 hrs. 

A. Instruction to tenderers: 

Type of Tender (Two Bid / PQB / EOI / RC / 
Development / Indigenization / Disposal of 
Scrap / Security item etc. 

Single Bid  
(Part-I Techno-commercial bid & Financial 

/Price Bid) 

Tender Processing Fee Rs. 1,000/- + taxes (to be paid online) 

Bid submission mode 
Online [Through e-tendering portal 
www.tenderwizard.com/BNP] 
 

1. Interested bidders may obtain further information about this requirement from the 

above office selling the documents. They may also visit our website www.bnpmindia.com 

to download the tender document. 

2. Aspiring bidders who have not registered in e-tendering portal should register 

themselves to participate in online tenders/e-tenders of BNPM. The registration charges 

will be Rs. 1,000/- plus applicable taxes (per year) which needs to be paid through 

electronic mode only.   

3. For details, registration and e-payment, please visit e-tendering website 

www.tenderwizard.com/BNP or contact KEONICS help desk at 080-40482000. 

4. Class III Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) is mandatory to participate in e-Tenders.  

Participating bidders have to make sure that they have the valid DSC. If not, they can 

procure from any of the firm as approved by CCA. 

5. The tenderer shall satisfy BNPMIPL that they are competent and authorized to submit 

tender and/or to enter into a legally binding contract with the BNPMIPL. To this effect, 

any person giving a tender shall render documentary evidence that his signature on the 

tender submitted by him is legally binding upon himself, his firm or company as the case 

may be. 

mailto:scm.tender@bnpmindia.com
http://www.tenderwizard.com/BNP
http://www.bnpmindia.com/
file:///C:/Users/panip/Downloads/www.tenderwizard.com/BNP


LIMITED TENDER ENQUIRY – BNPM/LTE/NEWSPAPER AD/0887/2022-23 

 

Page 2 of 5  
 

Firm’s Name:  Date:  

Firm Registration No: (if 

any) 

 
PAN: 
(attach photocopy) 

 

GSTIN No:  
 

Address: 

Phone:  

Fax:  

Email:  

Enquiry No. and Date: BNPM/LTE/NEWSPAPER AD/0887/2022-23 Dt. 03.03.2023 

Date of Tender Opening: 13.03.2023 

The tender would be opened online at 12:30 hours on the date of tender opening. 

Bank Note Paper Mill India Pvt Ltd, Mysuru solicits quotation for PUBLISHING TENDER 

NOTICES/ADVERTISEMENTS IN NATIONAL AND LOCAL NEWSPAPER(S) FOR BNPM, 

MYSURU. Please submit on or before 12:00 hours on 13.03.2023, the date of tender opening, 

your quotation for the following services, in accordance with the terms and conditions 

enclosed, in e-tendering portal [www.tenderwizard.com/BNP]. 
 

Yours Sincerely 

Tender Schedule: All Rates in Figures in Rupees 

Sch No Particulars UOM 
Unit price per 

Sq. Cm (INR) 
GST (%) 

GST Value  

(INR) 

Total Unit 

Price  

(Incl. of GST) 

(INR) 

1 
Times of India + 

Navbharat Times  
(All India Edition) 

Sq. Cm 

TO BE SUBMITTED ONLINE IN E-TENDERING 
PORTAL ONLY 

2 
Economic Times  

(All India Edition) 
Sq. Cm 

3 
New Indian Express  

(All India Edition) 
Sq. Cm 

4 
Vijay Karnataka  

(All Karnataka Edition) 
Sq. Cm 

5 
Vijayavani  

(All Karnataka Edition) 
Sq. Cm 

Delivery Schedule: To be advertised in newspaper immediately upon receipt of order.  

Enclosed Specifications/Drawings/Special Conditions of Contract: Not applicable.  

Item/Tender Specific Conditions of this Tender: Successful bidder shall have to prepare 
artwork as per contents provided by BNPM and get the same approved prior to publishing. 



LIMITED TENDER ENQUIRY – BNPM/LTE/NEWSPAPER AD/0887/2022-23 

 

Page 3 of 5  
 

I/we engage to provide required services to BNPMIPL and comply the following: 

1. Tender schedule and technical specification indicated. 

2. Item/tender specific conditions for this tender. 

3. Terms and conditions enclosed. 

4. General conditions of contract signed by me at the time of supplier registration (for 

registered suppliers/ enclosed). 

5. I/we confirm that set off for the GST, etc. Paid on the inputs have been taken into 

consideration in the above quoted price and further agree to pass on such additional duties 

as sets offs as may become available in future under GST, etc. 

6. This offer is valid for 90 (Ninety) days from the date of opening of the tender. 

7. That we have not been debarred by BNPMIPL/BRBNMPL/SPMCIL and any other 

Government/Undertakings. 

8. That the rates quoted are not higher than the rates quoted for same item to 

BNPMIPL/BRBNMPL/SPMCIL and any other Government/ Undertakings. 

9. That the bid submitted by us is properly prepared so as to prevent any subsequent alteration 

and replacement. 

Signature & Seal Place 

& Date: 
 Name of Authorized Signatory: 

 

Address: 
 Tel. No./Fax. No./Mobile No. 

Email Id: 

 

 

Terms and Conditions of Limited Tender 

1. The quotation must be submitted in e-tendering portal [www.tenderwizard.com/BNP] 

and should be free from corrections/erasures. 

2. Quotation will be opened on due date at 12:30 hours online in e-tendering portal. 

3. The BNPMIPL reserves the right to accept the offer by individual schedules and reject any 

or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof and does not bind itself to accept 

lowest quotations. 

4. Method of evaluation: Evaluation shall be carried out on schedule-wise total price 

quoted by the bidders, unless any other method of evaluation is specifically provided in 

the enquiry and contract shall be awarded to schedule-wise lowest (L-1) bidder. 

5. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is limited to the selected registered 

suppliers. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. However, suppliers who desire to 

participate in such tenders in future may bring it to the notice of BNPMIPL and apply for 

registration as per procedure. Note: To get registered visit www.bnpmindia.com. 



LIMITED TENDER ENQUIRY – BNPM/LTE/NEWSPAPER AD/0887/2022-23 

 

Page 4 of 5  
 

6. Please quote whether your organisation is large scale industry or small scale industry. If 

you have NSIC/KVIC/UDYAM/DIC/DGS&D Certificate, please attach it to the quotation. 

Mention your registration details.  

7. The prices quoted should be firm until validity of the offer.  

8. Payment of GST is primarily the responsibility of the seller and will not be paid unless the 

percentage value is clearly mentioned in the quotation. If no indication regarding GST is 

recorded in the quotation, the GST will be considered as included. 

9. In case your quotation is accepted and order is placed on you, the supply/service against 

the order should be made within the period stipulated in the order. BNPMIPL reserves the 

right to recover any loss sustained due to delayed delivery by way of penalty. Failure to 

supply the material within the stipulated period shall entitle BNPM to impose liquidated 

damages without assigning any reasons @ 0.5% (Half Percent) of the total value of the 

item covered in order as LD per week or part thereof subject to a maximum of 5% (Five 

Percent) which you unconditionally and expressly agree to unless extension is obtained in 

writing from the office on valid ground before expiry of delivery period. 

10. If the deliveries are not maintained and due to that account BNPM is forced to buy the 

material at your risk and cost from elsewhere after due notice to you, the loss or damage 

that may be sustained there by will be recovered from the defaulting supplier. 

11. Dispute clause: Any dispute relating to the enquiry shall be subject to the jurisdiction of 

the court at Mysore only. 

12. Our normal payment terms are 100% (Hundred Percent) within 30 (Thirty) days on 

receipt and acceptance of material at our site in good condition. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LIMITED TENDER ENQUIRY – BNPM/LTE/NEWSPAPER AD/0887/2022-23 

 

Page 5 of 5  
 

Format for Bid Security Declaration: 

 

BNPM/LTE/NEWSPAPER AD/0887/2022-23 dated 03.03.2023 

(To be submitted on Company letterhead) 

 

BID SECURITY DECLARATION 

 

We, the undersigned, declare that we will automatically be suspended from being eligible for bidding in 

any tender with Bank Paper Mill India Private Limited, Mysuru for the period of 12 months, if we are 

withdrawing our bid during the period of bid validity (or) fail to execute the contract, if awarded. 

 

 

Signature ______________________________________________ 

 

Name -------------------------------------------------------- 

 

Designation ------------------------------------------------ 

 

Date ---------------------------------------------------------- 

 

Stamp of the Organization ------------------------------ 

 

 


